HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi — 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal hrc(@yahoo.com

fCeetT faoafaencar
STBI ERAST 30T,
STcAepIatST, feeedT -110007
GO : 011-27667458, 27667747
§-3lc principal hrc@yahoo.com
dSRATST : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

2024-2025
Name of the Event: Cloth Donation Drive
Organised by: UDAAN: The Motivational Society
Date of the Event: 31st January 2025
Duration/Event Timing: 10:30 AM to 2:30 PM
Venue of the Event: Local underprivileged settlement area
Name of Coordinator: Arpit Yadav (President)
Name of Convener: Dr. Vikash Singh

Description:

On 31st January 2025, UDAAN — The Motivational Society of Hansraj College, took
a compassionate step toward creating tangible change with its Cloth Donation Drive,
reaching out to underprivileged children and families in need. The initiative was a
humble yet impactful gesture to share warmth, care, and dignity through the
distribution of clothes.A variety of clothing items including tops, kurtis, shirts,
dresses, and kidswear sets were carefully collected, sorted, and lovingly distributed
among children and families residing in the underserved local community. Each
donated piece wasn’t merely fabric—it was a gesture of hope, a symbol of empathy,
and a step toward a more inclusive society.

The drive not only brought smiles to the faces of the recipients but also served as a
moment of reflection and growth for UDAAN members, who engaged wholeheartedly
in the distribution process. The expressions of joy, surprise, and gratitude from the
children created a heartwarming atmosphere that underscored the importance of giving
back to society. Through this initiative, UDAAN reaffirmed its commitment to social
responsibility, community service, and kindness in action. The event beautifully
aligned with the society’s core philosophy—to inspire change by being the change.

This collective act of generosity and unity was more than just a donation drive—it was
a moment of shared humanity. A heartfelt thank you goes out to every donor and

1



edRlsl HANSRAJ COLLEGE
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
m Mahatma Hansraj Marg
feott f[qoafaercrer Malkaganj, Delhi — 110007
STETEAT EHARTST AT, Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

STPIIST. et - 110007 E-mail: principal hrc(@yahoo.com

GO ; 01 1_’27 667458, 27667747 Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in
§-3lc principal hrc@yahoo.com
derse www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE COLLEGE

volunteer who contributed to making this event a success. As the day concluded with
content hearts and hopeful smiles, it became clear that sometimes, a simple act of
giving can wrap someone in comfort, confidence, and care.

%

Five Geo-tagged Pictures:




et [aoafaerreter
STBIcSTl BRI 301,
Jtctaptetot, [&eedT -110007
Gl : 01127667458, 27667747
§-3lc principal hrc@yahoo.com
derse www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Attach Attendance Sheet:

Name

Irsad Ali

Yashi
Katare

Shivam
kumar
singh

Raj keshri

Raushan
Kumar

Virendra
Choudhary

Pushpanjali
Kumari

Gaurav
singh
Rathore

Sadanand
Patel

Course

aliirsad8485@gmail.com

yashikatare96@gmail.com

shivamsingh22002@gmail.com
rajkeshri545@gmail.com

raushankumar3588@gmail.com
veeruu.002@gmail.com

Pushpanjali123tp@gmail.com

gauravrathore0246@gmail.com

slinux412@gmail.com

Contact No.

9306833208

8949282878

7025180958
7988030237

8004056027

9625912889

7225047782

8010728532

7389666270

HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi — 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal hrc(@yahoo.com
Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



feoett [aoataereter
STBTeSTl BRI 310N,

STcAepIatST, feeedT -110007
GO : 011-27667458, 27667747
§-3lc principal hrc@yahoo.com
dSRATST : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Nishka
Nidhi Nair
Anju
Aansh
Agarwal

Shanvi
Thakre

Aryan
Saxena

Kanika
khanna

Shivang
Yadav
Garvit Dixit
Vivek
Maurya
Akanksha

Dushyant
Raj purohit
Charchit
Gehwal

Nirupama
Chaudhary

Tanya
Singh

Tanya
Singh

Tanya
Singh
Nandini

Sathvik

Alok
paswan

Arshi
Fatima

Ishita
Anand

Charu

nishkagarg27@gmail.com
nidhinair1209@gmail.com
anjusoni79886@gmail.com

aanshagarwal3@gmail.com
shanvi.thakre009@gmail.com
saxenaaryan345@gmail.com
Kanikakhanna0503@gmail.com

shivangyadav10726@gmail.com
dgarvit7@gmail.com

vivekmaurya0005@gmail.com

akanksha 142003@gmail.com
dushyantraj005@gmail.com

charchitsingh1121@gmail.com

nirupamachaudhary1112@gmail.com

ts02032003@gmail.com
ts02032003@gmail.com

ts02032003@gmail.com
gnandini535@gmail.com
gubba.sathvik@gmail.com

kalok7949@gmail.com
arshifatima662@gmail.com

ishitanand5@gmail.com
guptacharu249@gmail.com

81689 02390
9817030800
9057956628

8294985789

6362560367

6350510570

8182002000

7489508357
9045548651

+918295031481
08445921845

9310371792

9953516447

8010162232

7985556473

8595968395

9161020359
+917877363073
883924891

8839244891

7489508357

9717378853
8004056027

HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Mahatma Hansraj Marg
Malkaganj, Delhi — 110007
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
E-mail: principal hrc(@yahoo.com
Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
m Mahatma Hansraj Marg
el [odl Malkaganj, Delhi — 110007
S s , Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747
51 et - 110007 E-mail: principal hrc(@yahoo.com
<O : 01 1-,27667458, 7667747 Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

§-3lc principal hrc@yahoo.com
dSRATST : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED ‘A++ GRADE COLLEGE

Gupta

Aadarsh

Tyagi aadarshtyagi366@gmail.com 7983402401
Vibhanshu

kumar rohtash211966@gmail.com 8851266427
Bhumika bhumikajainxiic@gmail.com 7988030237
Muskan muskan183012@gmail.com 9587217660
Adarsh

Sengar adarshsengar32@gmail.com 9045548651



