

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय  
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,  
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007  
दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747  
ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
Mahatma Hansraj Marg  
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007  
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747  
E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

2024-2025

**Name of the Event:** Cloth Donation Drive

**Organised by:** UDAAN: The Motivational Society

**Date of the Event:** 31st January 2025

**Duration/Event Timing:** 10:30 AM to 2:30 PM

**Venue of the Event:** Local underprivileged settlement area

**Name of Coordinator:** Arpit Yadav (President)

**Name of Convener:** Dr. Vikash Singh

#### **Description:**

On 31st January 2025, UDAAN – The Motivational Society of Hansraj College, took a compassionate step toward creating tangible change with its Cloth Donation Drive, reaching out to underprivileged children and families in need. The initiative was a humble yet impactful gesture to share warmth, care, and dignity through the distribution of clothes. A variety of clothing items including tops, kurtis, shirts, dresses, and kidswear sets were carefully collected, sorted, and lovingly distributed among children and families residing in the underserved local community. Each donated piece wasn't merely fabric—it was a gesture of hope, a symbol of empathy, and a step toward a more inclusive society.

The drive not only brought smiles to the faces of the recipients but also served as a moment of reflection and growth for UDAAN members, who engaged wholeheartedly in the distribution process. The expressions of joy, surprise, and gratitude from the children created a heartwarming atmosphere that underscored the importance of giving back to society. Through this initiative, UDAAN reaffirmed its commitment to social responsibility, community service, and kindness in action. The event beautifully aligned with the society's core philosophy—to inspire change by being the change.

This collective act of generosity and unity was more than just a donation drive—it was a moment of shared humanity. A heartfelt thank you goes out to every donor and

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय  
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,  
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007  
दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747  
ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
Mahatma Hansraj Marg  
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007  
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747  
E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

volunteer who contributed to making this event a success. As the day concluded with content hearts and hopeful smiles, it became clear that sometimes, a simple act of giving can wrap someone in comfort, confidence, and care.

#### Five Geo-tagged Pictures:



# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय  
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,  
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007  
दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747  
ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
Mahatma Hansraj Marg  
Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007  
Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747  
E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com  
Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

**NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE**



### Attach Attendance Sheet:

Name	Course	Contact No.
Irsad Ali	aliirsad8485@gmail.com	9306833208
Yashi Katare	yashikatare96@gmail.com	8949282878
Shivam kumar singh	shivamsingh22002@gmail.com	7025180958
Raj keshri	rajkeshri545@gmail.com	7988030237
Raushan Kumar	raushankumar3588@gmail.com	8004056027
Virendra Choudhary	veeruu.002@gmail.com	9625912889
Pushpanjali Kumari	Pushpanjali123tp@gmail.com	7225047782
Gaurav singh Rathore	gauravrathore0246@gmail.com	8010728532
Sadanand Patel	slinux412@gmail.com	7389666270

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय  
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,  
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Nishka	nishkagarg27@gmail.com	81689 02390
Nidhi Nair	nidhinair1209@gmail.com	9817030800
Anju	anjusoni79886@gmail.com	9057956628
Aansh Agarwal	aanshagarwal3@gmail.com	8294985789
Shanvi Thakre	shanvi.thakre009@gmail.com	6362560367
Aryan Saxena	saxenaaryan345@gmail.com	6350510570
Kanika khanna	Kanikakhanna0503@gmail.com	8182002000
Shivang Yadav	shivangyadav10726@gmail.com	7489508357
Garvit Dixit	dgarvit7@gmail.com	9045548651
Vivek Maurya	vivekmaurya0005@gmail.com	+918295031481
Akanksha	akanksha 142003@gmail.com	08445921845
Dushyant Raj purohit	dushyantraj005@gmail.com	9310371792
Charchit Gehwal	charchitsingh1121@gmail.com	9953516447
Nirupama Chaudhary	nirupamachaudhary1112@gmail.com	8010162232
Tanya Singh	ts02032003@gmail.com	7985556473
Tanya Singh	ts02032003@gmail.com	8595968395
Tanya Singh	ts02032003@gmail.com	9161020359
Nandini	gnandini535@gmail.com	+917877363073
Sathvik	gubba.sathvik@gmail.com	883924891
Alok paswan	kalok7949@gmail.com	8839244891
Arshi Fatima	arshifatima662@gmail.com	7489508357
Ishita Anand	ishitanand5@gmail.com	9717378853
Charu	guptacharu249@gmail.com	8004056027

# हंसराज महाविद्यालय

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय  
महात्मा हंसराज मार्ग,  
मलकागंज, दिल्ली - 110007

दूरभाष : 011-27667458, 27667747

ई-मेल : principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

वेबसाइट : www.hansrajcollege.ac.in



## HANSRAJ COLLEGE

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Mahatma Hansraj Marg

Malkaganj, Delhi – 110007

Tel.: 011-27667458, 27667747

E-mail: principal\_hrc@yahoo.com

Website: www.hansrajcollege.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED 'A++' GRADE COLLEGE

Gupta		
Aadarsh Tyagi	aadarshTyagi366@gmail.com	7983402401
Vibhanshu kumar	rohtash211966@gmail.com	8851266427
Bhumika	bhumikajainxiic@gmail.com	7988030237
Muskan	muskan183012@gmail.com	9587217660
Adarsh Sengar	adarshsengar32@gmail.com	9045548651